Document of Shenzhen Institute of Advanced Technology, Chinese Academy of Sciences

SYPF [2022] No. 160

Notice on the Issuance of Four Institutional Systems including the Charging System of Shenzhen Institute of Advanced Technology, Chinese Academy of Sciences on Animal Laboratory

To all units (departments):

To further standardize the operation and management of animal facilities at Shenzhen Institute of Advanced Technology, Chinese Academy of Sciences, in order to better maintain the environmental conditions of animal laboratories, ensure the quality of experimental animals, and guarantee the health and safety of practitioners, revisions have been made to the original Charging System of Shenzhen Institute of Advanced Technology, Chinese Academy of Sciences on Animal Laboratory, Management Measures of Shenzhen Institute of Advanced Technology, Chinese Academy of Sciences on Behavior of Experimental Animal Practitioners, Work Manual of Shenzhen Institute of Advanced Technology, Chinese Academy of Sciences on Animal Feeding Personnel (SYK ZI [2019] No. 106),

and Regulations of Shenzhen Institute of Advanced Technology, Chinese Academy of Sciences on the Application and Acceptance of Experimental Animal-related Business (SYK ZI [2019] No. 134). These four systems and methods were deliberated and approved during by 14th Institute Administrative Affairs Meeting in 2022 and are now being issued for implementation. Please comply accordingly.

Attachments: 1. Charging System of Shenzhen Institute of Advanced Technology, Chinese Academy of Sciences on Animal Laboratory

- 2. Regulations of Shenzhen Institute of Advanced Technology, Chinese Academy of Sciences on the Application and Acceptance of Experimental Animal-related Business
- 3. Management Measures of Shenzhen Institute of Advanced Technology, Chinese Academy of Sciences on Behavior of Experimental Animal Practitioners
 - 4. Specific Scoring Methods for Violations by Experimental AnimalPractitioners
 - 5. Registration of Violations by Experimental Animal Practitioners
- 6. Work Manual of Shenzhen Institute of Advanced Technology, Chinese Academy of Sciences on Animal Feeding Personnel

Shenzhen Institute of Advanced Technology, Chinese Academy of Sciences

December 8, 2022

Department of General Affairs of Shenzhen Institute of Advanced Technology, Chinese Academy of Sciences Issued on January 5, 2023